Page 1Rev 1.0 MMB Research 2012 RapidSE ZigBee USB Stick Data Sheet
RapidSE ZigBee USB Stick
Z357PA21-USB | Z357PA22-USB Document Rev 1.0
The RapidSE ZigBee USB Stick is a plug-and-play ZigBee Smart Energy solution.
Preloaded with MMB Research’s RapidSE ZigBee Smart Energy application, it offers
hardware vendors an easy way to integrate a fully-implemented, automated ZigBee
Smart Energy platform into their existing devices.
MMB Research offers a variety of hardware and software development tools to

The user of this device is responsible for meeting the FCC labeling requirements.  A clearly visible label on the exterior
enclosure of an incorporating device must list the FCC ID “S4GEM35X2” and the FCC Notice above (section 7.1.1).
8 | Ordering Information
SKU Serial Flash Memory (kB) Certificate
Z357PA21-USB-P-TC N/A Test Certificate
Z357PA21-USB-P-PC N/A Production Certificate
Z357PA22-USB-P-TC 1024 Test Certificate
Z357PA22-USB-P-PC 1024 Production Certificate
Rev 1.0 | May 2012
25 Prince Arthur Ave.
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
M5R1B2